Form PTO-1595	
RD 3-19-99 10	0997232
HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S	11 U.S. PT
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)
Giov. Battista Angelini Gualtiero Regini	Optikon 2000 S.p.A. No. 13, Via del Casale di Settebagni – 00138 Rome, ITALY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No
3. NATUR	E OF CONVEYANCE
Security Agreement Merger M Change of Name	arch 5, 1999
Other	
0% Other 0% 4. APPLICATION NUN If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of	IBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) late of the application is: <u>March 5, 1999</u>
00her 09/272516 4. APPLICATION NUM	1BER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S)
Other $ \begin{array}{c} \hline \begin{array}{c} \hline \end{array} \end{array} $ Other 4. APPLICATION NUM If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of A. Patent Application No(s): C. Issue Batch No.:	IBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) late of the application is: March 5, 1999 B. Patent No(s):
Other Other 09/2725/6 4. APPLICATION NUN If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of A. Patent Application No(s): C. Issue Batch No.: C. Issue Batch No.: Additional 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: Arlene J. Powers Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300	ABER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) date of the application is: March 5, 1999 B. Patent No(s):
Other $ \begin{array}{c} \hline \begin{array}{c} \hline \end{array} \end{array} $ Other 4. APPLICATION NUM If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of A. Patent Application No(s): C. Issue Batch No.:	ABER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) date of the application is: March 5, 1999 B. Patent No(s):
Other Other 099/070051/6 4. APPLICATION NUN If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of A. Patent Application No(s): C. Issue Batch No.: C. Issue Batch No.: Additional 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: Arlene J. Powers Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110	IBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) late of the application is: <u>March 5, 1999</u> B. Patent No(s):
Other Other 09/2725/6 4. APPLICATION NUN If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of A. Patent Application No(s): C. Issue Batch No.: C. Issue Batch No.: Additional 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED: Arlene J. Powers Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300	IBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) late of the application is: <u>March 5, 1999</u> B. Patent No(s):

Date: 3-19-99

۲

Marybeth Roy _____ 2

PATENT REEL: 9841 FRAME: 0408 Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

ASSIGNMENT

ha	invented certain new and useful improvements in
	A METHOD FOR OPTIMIZING THE DRIVE OF A PIEZOELECTRIC ACTUATOR, IN PARTIC FOR PHACOEMULSIFIER DEVICES, BY DYNAMICDETECTION OF ITS ELECTROMICHANICA which CHARACTERISTICS AND DEVICE BASED THEREUPON. application for Letters (If we have made and what are about to make) we have made
Pate	nt of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, OPTIKON 2000 S.p.A. No.13, Via del Casale di Settebagni - 00138 ROMA, Italy
	NO. 13, VIa del Casale di Settebagni - 00136 Kork, italy
desir	ous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Unit	ed States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	TEN Dollars (\$ 10,00
to _	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have	assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	OPTIKON 2000 S.p.A.
* _	the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention.
as fu	lly set forth and described in the:
	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the $5th$ day of March , 19 ,
zable J	(b) application filed on the day of, 19 , Serial No,
prep	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
	and enjoyed by the said OPTIKON 2000 S.p.A.
for	
for v	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at
	Rome this 5th day of March , A.D. 19 99 GREAL (SEAL)

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 9841 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 03/19/1999